
2019-2020 Southern Methodist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-11   Conf: 9-9   Home: 15-2   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Jolly, Tyson 30-30 1046 34.9 146-319 .458 52-136 .382 92-118 .780 60 127 187 6.2 68 0 70 66 14 22 436 14.5
03 Davis, Kendric 26-26 907 34.9 127-283 .449 28-90 .311 88-103 .854 16 91 107 4.1 59 2 173 64 3 30 370 14.2
15 Mike, Isiaha 30-30 921 30.7 148-308 .481 63-167 .377 62-77 .805 57 133 190 6.3 82 2 54 61 18 42 421 14.0
01 Hunt, Feron 30-17 843 28.1 132-237 .557 14-51 .275 52-70 .743 60 141 201 6.7 59 1 30 47 25 22 330 11.0
25 Chargois, Ethan 28-14 611 21.8 68-183 .372 21-83 .253 39-59 .661 40 66 106 3.8 58 0 45 41 19 17 196 7.0
05 Bandoumel, Emmanuel 30-18 681 22.7 58-166 .349 23-103 .223 51-66 .773 19 60 79 2.6 62 0 33 38 2 17 190 6.3
13 White, CJ 29-0 485 16.7 33-85 .388 22-62 .355 13-19 .684 15 34 49 1.7 32 0 49 30 1 13 101 3.5
22 Jasey, Isiah 20-12 263 13.2 26-46 .565 0-0 .000 4-14 .286 26 23 49 2.5 27 1 2 14 12 4 56 2.8
24 Ray, Everett 19-3 169 8.9 20-30 .667 3-5 .600 8-11 .727 14 21 35 1.8 29 0 4 14 0 3 51 2.7
04 Smith IV, Charles 22-0 166 7.5 9-35 .257 8-24 .333 2-2 1.000 3 9 12 0.5 11 0 6 10 1 4 28 1.3
23 Tabor Jr., Alex 7-0 8 1.1 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1.0
14 Douglas, William 3-0 17 5.7 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.7
20 Youngkin, Grant 8-0 8 1.0 0-6 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6125 204.2 770-1706 .451 236-730 .323 412-541 .762 344 755 1099 36.6 491 6 467 400 95 175 2188 72.93
Opponents 6125 204.2 720-1723 .418 255-741 .344 359-486 .739 309 664 973 32.4 514 9 429 376 90 212 2054 68.47

Team Statistics SMU OPP
SCORING 2188 2054
    Points Per Game 72.9 68.5
    Scoring Margin 4.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 770-1706 720-1723
    Field Goal Pct .451 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 236-730 255-741
    3PT FG Pct .323 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 412-541 359-486
    FT Pct .762 .739
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 12.0
REBOUNDS 1099 973
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 467 429
    Assists Per Game 15.6 14.3
TURNOVERS 400 377
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 175 212
    Steals Per Game 5.8 7.1
BLOCKS 95 90
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.0
ATTENDANCE 74,722 93,476
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-4,395 13-7,190
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
SMU 978 1159 9 8 2188
Opponents 876 1130 9 10 2054

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 74-65 4010
11/12/19 NEW ORLEANS W 77-64 3665
11/16/19 JACKSON ST. W 80-63 3889
11/18/19 at Evansville W 59-57 5639
11/23/19 at UNLV W 72-68 7803
11/27/19 HARTFORD W 90-58 3874
11/29/19 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 70-51 4154
12/03/19 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 77-51 3641
12/07/19 GEORGETOWN L 74-91 5855
12/20/19 at Georgia L (2 OT) 85-87 10351
12/23/19 GEORGIA ST. W 85-76 4085

* 01/01/20 SOUTH FLA. W 82-64 3980
01/04/20 at Vanderbilt W (OT) 92-81 9141

* 01/08/20 UCF W 81-74 4011
* 01/11/20 at East Carolina L 68-71 4014
* 01/15/20 at Houston L 62-71 6584
* 01/18/20 TEMPLE W 68-52 4726
* 01/22/20 EAST CAROLINA W 84-64 3878
* 01/25/20 at Memphis W 74-70 17090
* 01/28/20 at Cincinnati L 43-65 11221
* 02/01/20 TULANE W 82-67 4477
* 02/08/20 at Temple L (OT) 90-97 7615
* 02/12/20 UCONN W 79-75 4249
* 02/15/20 HOUSTON W (OT) 73-72 5534
* 02/19/20 at Tulane L 72-80 1150
* 02/22/20 at Tulsa L 57-79 4690
* 02/25/20 MEMPHIS W 58-53 5211
* 03/01/20 WICHITA ST. L 62-66 5483
* 03/04/20 at UCF L 58-61 4591
* 03/07/20 at South Fla. L 60-61 3587

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Southern Methodist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 8-1   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Jolly, Tyson 18-18 632 35.1 80-195 .410 35-96 .365 53-62 .855 32 76 108 6.0 38 0 38 40 6 14 248 13.8
03 Davis, Kendric 18-18 635 35.3 84-188 .447 20-63 .317 50-64 .781 9 62 71 3.9 44 2 116 45 1 19 238 13.2
15 Mike, Isiaha 18-18 550 30.6 85-186 .457 38-109 .349 30-41 .732 32 65 97 5.4 44 1 33 35 15 24 238 13.2
01 Hunt, Feron 18-5 451 25.1 65-124 .524 9-34 .265 21-30 .700 26 77 103 5.7 38 1 15 26 12 12 160 8.9
05 Bandoumel, Emmanuel 18-14 449 24.9 39-108 .361 16-73 .219 33-40 .825 14 33 47 2.6 41 0 14 21 1 13 127 7.1
25 Chargois, Ethan 18-5 337 18.7 39-97 .402 10-47 .213 24-34 .706 18 34 52 2.9 37 0 25 21 10 6 112 6.2
13 White, CJ 17-0 271 15.9 18-43 .419 15-33 .455 6-10 .600 10 21 31 1.8 19 0 26 20 0 6 57 3.4
22 Jasey, Isiah 17-12 232 13.6 21-37 .568 0-0 .000 4-14 .286 24 20 44 2.6 25 1 2 13 12 4 46 2.7
24 Ray, Everett 7-0 35 5.0 6-7 .857 2-2 1.000 4-6 .667 3 1 4 0.6 12 0 0 5 0 0 18 2.6
04 Smith IV, Charles 12-0 53 4.4 3-8 .375 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 4 0 1 3 0 0 9 0.8
20 Youngkin, Grant 3-0 3 1.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Tabor Jr., Alex 2-0 2 1.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 440-998 .441 148-467 .317 225-301 .748 192 414 606 33.7 303 5 270 237 57 98 1253 69.61
Opponents 3650 202.8 436-1003 .435 144-410 .351 226-304 .743 185 400 585 32.5 292 5 263 224 46 139 1242 69.00

Team Statistics SMU OPP
SCORING 1253 1242
    Points Per Game 69.6 69.0
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 440-998 436-1003
    Field Goal Pct .441 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-467 144-410
    3PT FG Pct .317 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-301 226-304
    FT Pct .748 .743
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 12.6
REBOUNDS 606 585
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 270 263
    Assists Per Game 15.0 14.6
TURNOVERS 237 225
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 98 139
    Steals Per Game 5.4 7.7
BLOCKS 57 46
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.6
ATTENDANCE 41,549 60,542
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,617 9-6,727
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SMU 563 671 19 1253
Opponents 523 694 25 1242

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/20 SOUTH FLA. W 82-64 3980
01/08/20 UCF W 81-74 4011
01/11/20 at  East Carolina L 68-71 4014
01/15/20 at  Houston L 62-71 6584
01/18/20 TEMPLE W 68-52 4726
01/22/20 EAST CAROLINA W 84-64 3878
01/25/20 at  Memphis W 74-70 17090
01/28/20 at  Cincinnati L 43-65 11221
02/01/20 TULANE W 82-67 4477
02/08/20 at  Temple L (OT) 90-97 7615
02/12/20 UCONN W 79-75 4249
02/15/20 HOUSTON W (OT) 73-72 5534
02/19/20 at  Tulane L 72-80 1150
02/22/20 at  Tulsa L 57-79 4690
02/25/20 MEMPHIS W 58-53 5211
03/01/20 WICHITA ST. L 62-66 5483
03/04/20 at  UCF L 58-61 4591
03/07/20 at  South Fla. L 60-61 3587


